March 2008
47-148
For more information visit: www.eaton.com CA08102001E
Pushbuttons & Indicating Lights
47
30.5 mm Heavy-Duty Watertight/Oiltight
10250T Series, Components — Contact Blocks
Contact Blocks

letters for definitive locations as
shown.
Ordering Example:
Legend Characters Available
Legend characters on black and red
plates are white — on satin aluminum
plates, characters are black.
Blackening Kit
Solution blackens aluminum exposed
by engraving process. Must be applied
immediately after engraving. 0.3 oz.
bottle — sufficient for approximately
1100 legend plates.
Table 47-242. Blackening Kit
Figure 47-112. Legend Positions Figure 47-113. Legend Positions
Table 47-243. Blank and Custom Engraved Legend Plates
� All Push-Pull Legend Plates include the symbols ↑↓ in the center of the plate.
� When used to meet Ford Motor Co. specifications, specify engraved legend. Cannot be used on standard cast or sheet metal enclosures.
� Cannot be used on cast enclosures except for top row. Suitable for most sheet metal enclosures.
� Square legend plates have a satin aluminum field. Color is on lower portion.
� Slightly larger than standard size for legends requiring more space — fits cast enclosures.
Table 47-244. Maximum Characters per Legend Plate and Approximate Dimensions
� Recommended only when mounting on minimum centers [less than 1-3/4 inch (44.5 mm) vertical centers].
� Can be used on top row only of any enclosure.
	 When used to meet Ford Motor Co. specifications, specify engraved legend. Cannot be used on standard cast or sheet metal enclosures.
Catalog No.: 10250TS36STAMP
Letter Size: 3/32 inch (2.4 mm)
Pos. A — POWER HOUSE
Pos. B — START PUMP 1
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X
Y Z / - . , 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0
Catalog Number Price U.S. $
10250TBK
L
K
D
C
B
A
Extra Large Size
Cat. No. 10250TNP99
Jumbo Size
10250TL or TJ Series
Small Size
10250TMS or TP Series
A
A
C
K
D
B
Standard Size
10250TS or TM Series
AB
B
A
G F
AE
G H
A
I